
RAJNAGAR PANCHAYAT SAMITI 

RAJNAGAR: BIRBHUM 

Email : bdorajnagar@gmail.com 

E-TENDER NOTICE (Short Time Notice) 

NIT No:- WBBIR/RajnagarP.S/E-NIT-24/2017-18 

                       Percentage rate tender for the under mentioned works are invited by the under signed on behalf of Rajnagar 

Panchayat Samity from suitable eligible contractors. The intending tenderers should download the detail tender notice               

along with tender document from ‘e-procurement , link under :// wbtenders.govt.in website. The tenderers are to submit             

their bid on line in two folders system containing pre-qualification document, Technical Bid in one and Financial Bid in another. 

1. Downloading Tender Documents starts from 23.03.2018 11:00AM 

2. Online Bid submission starts   23.03.2018 11:00AM 

3. Online Bid submission end 29.03.2018 5:00PM 

4. Verification of All original documents & deposited self 

attested Xerox copy 

29.03.2018 Upto 3:00 PM 

5. Time and date for opening of Technical Bid 02.04.2018 10:00AM 

6. Time and date of opening Financial Bid TO BE NOTIFIED LATER 

Note :- 

a) The detail tender notice along with Tender Documents and other forms are available at http://wbtenders.govt.in website 

and notice is also available at http://birbhum.govt.in 

b) All bidders should upload the scanned copy of the original Demand draft of EMD (Demand Draft should be in favour of 

Executive Officer , Rajnagar Panchayat Samiti and payable at Suri without uploading the scanned copy of Demand Draft 

,the tenders will be treated as non-responsive. 

c) All credentials must be supported with work order and completion certificate , payment certificate and work schedule. 

d)  The bidders information sheet in excel format should be filled up properly. 

e) Irrelevant  documents must not be uploaded ( This may cause disqualification in technical bid) 

 

Sl 

No. 

 

Name of  Work 

 

Fund 

 

Amount put to 

Tender 

 

Earnest 

Money    

( In Rs.) 

 

Time of 

Complet

ion 

Cost of 

tender 

document 

 

01 

Construction of Cement Concrete road from 

Keledihi Village towards Kabilashpur Village. 

 

PUP  

 

Rs. 9,74,175.00 

 

Rs. 19500.00 

 

30 Days 

 

Rs.1500.00 

02 Construction of Cement Concrete road from 

Dhobana Village towards Kanmora Village & 

Submersible Pump at Bhabanipur P.H.C 

 

PUP 

          Rs.     

11,68,377.00 

 

Rs. 23400.00 

 

 

45 Days 

 

Rs.2000.00 

03 Construction of Cement Concrete road from 

Amlachaturi Village towards Belera Village & 

Agayabandi Village towards Adibashipara 

PUP Rs. 9,75,313,.00  

Rs. 19600.00 

 

30 Days 

 

Rs.1500.00 

04 Construction of Cement Concrete road from 

Gurkhata Adibashipara towards Gurkhata 

Ghoshpara Village & Construction of 02 nos 

Cultural Stage At Bhabanipur G.P Area 

PUP Rs. 

14,79,806.00 

 

Rs. 29600.00 

 

90 Days 

 

Rs.2000.00 

05 Installation of 4 nos Highmust Light at 

Bhabanipur G.P Area & 01 no Highmust Light 

atGangmuri-Joypur G.P 

PUP Rs. 

23,56,005.00 

 

Rs. 47200.00 

 

45 days 

 

Rs. 6000.00 

06 Construction of Causeway on Sahabad to 

Jahanabad Kandar in Gangmuri-Joypur G.P 

PUP Rs. 

13,62,938.00 

   Rs. 27300.00 90 Days Rs.2000.00 



 

 

                          Executive Officer 

 Rajnagar Panchayat Samiti 

                                                                                                                                                                                              Rajnagar , Birbhum 

 

 

 

 

07 Construction of Cement concrete road from 

Gangmuri towards Mirpur 

PUP Rs.9,74,175.00 Rs. 19500.00 30 Days Rs. 1500.00 

08 Construction of 03 nos Cultural Stage At 

Gangmuri-Joypur G.P Area 

PUP Rs. 

11,96,295.00 

Rs. 24000.00 90 Days Rs. 2000.00 

09 Construction of Drain with R.C.C Slab from house 

of Prashanta Gorain towards Ananda Bagdi 

House & from Jamuna Pond towards Haru 

Dhibar House with Culvert & from House of Sita 

Bali towards Plot of Joydeb Garain & from Shanti 

Pal shop (near Bus Stand) towards Culvert 

PUP RS. 

15,77,312.00 

Rs. 31600.00 60 Days Rs. 4000.00 

 

10 Construction of Cement Concrete road beside 

Arali Primary School towards Rajnagar with 

Culvert 

PUP Rs. 9,76,368.00 Rs. 19600.00 60 Days Rs. 1500.00 

11 Construction of Cement Concrete road at 

Surukpara & Arali Basti para towords House of 

Sanur Bari Rasta. 

PUP Rs. 

10,72,624.00 

Rs. 21500.00 30 Days Rs. 2000.00 

12 Construction of Cement Concrete road from 

house of Jagannath Gorain towards Namugore 

at Bahilapara & Construction of Cement 

Concrete road at Rajnagar Malipara and 

Construction of Cement Concrete road at 

Shankarpur Mal Para 

PUP Rs. 

10,73,791.00 

Rs. 21500.00 45 Days Rs.2000.00 

13 Construction of Cement Concrete road at 

Gazimaidan with Drain and Construction of 

Guardwall at Bansbuni Village near East Side of 

Check Dam 

PUP Rs. 9,84,321.00 Rs. 19700.00 60 Days Rs. 1500.00 

14 Construction of 03 nos Cultural Stage at 

Gouribagan & Kesharibera Village & Bandi 

Village (Additional Fund) 

PUP Rs. 

10,94,209.00 

Rs. 21900.00 90 Days Rs. 2000.00 

15 Installation of 03 nos Highmust Light at Rajnagar 

G.P Area 

PUP Rs. 

14,13,603.00 

Rs. 28300.00 45 Days Rs. 2000.00 

16 Construction of Cement Concrete road from 

Faridpur Village towards Jamira Village 

PUP Rs. 9,74,175.00 Rs. 19500.00 30 Days Rs. 1500.00 

17 Construction of Cement Concrete road at 

Ganeshpur Sansad 

PUP Rs. 9,74,175.00 Rs. 19500.00 30 Days Rs. 1500.00 

18 Construction of Cement Concrete road at Sajina 

Sansad & Haripur Sansad 

PUP Rs. 9,75,314.00 Rs. 19600.00 30 Days Rs. 1500.00 

 

19 Construction of Drain at Pathardihi Village, 

Barghata Sansad and Chandrapur Village 

PUP Rs. 

12,30,067.00 

Rs. 24700.00 60 Days Rs. 2000.00 

20 Installation of 04 nos Highmust Light at 

Chandrapur G.P Area 

PUP RS. 

18,84,804.00 

Rs. 37700.00 45 Days Rs. 4000.00 

21 Construction of Cultural Stage at Tantipara 

Guinpara & Tantipara Chandinagar Swarasatitala 

PUP Rs. 

10,88,003.00 

Rs. 21800.00 90 Days Rs. 2000.00 

22 Construction of Cultural Stage at Padampur 

Village & Communityhall at Muktipur Bagdipara 

PUP Rs. 8,98,156.00 Rs. 18000.00 90 Days Rs. 1500.00 

23 Construction of Guardwall with road at Gaisara 

Muslim Para and Construction of Maktab Khana 

at Gulalgachhi Muslimpara & Construction of 

Maktab Khana at Rajnagar Dampara 

PUP Rs. 

11,88,182.00 

Rs. 23800.00 90 Days Rs. 2000.00 

24 Installation of 04 nos Highmust Light at 

Tantipara G.P Area 

PUP Rs. 

18,84,804.00 

Rs. 37700.00 45 Days Rs. 4000.00 



       

 

    The eligibility criteria are given below :- 

1. The applicant in the same name and style as prime contractor should successfully completed at least one contract of 

work of at least 50% ( Fifty percent) value of the proposed contract within the last 3 ( three) years. 

2. Income Tax return should be uploaded for the 3( three ) financial year with the Technical Bid. 

3. Copy of professional Tax deposit Chillan along with Enrollment certificate , GST registration certificate with last return & 

PAN card & Bidder information sheet should be uploaded. The bidders are requested also to visit the web page of this 

tender since the starting date of downloading documents so as they may submit the documents as sought for by the 

authority of this Panchayat Samity .  

4. Only the lowest bidder shall deposit the Cost of Bid Document (as desired by Panchayat Samity) and Earnest Money to 

the TC (BP) of Rajnagar Development Block as mentioned against each work at the time of signing agreement . All 

duties , taxes ,royalty , Cess ,toll tax and other cause , shall be included in the rates shall be considered before 

submission of BID                                                    

                                                                                                                                              Executive Officer 

                                                                                                                                                Rajnagar Panchayat Samiti 

                                                                                                                                                           Rajnagar , Birbhum 

Memo no :- 244(12)/RPS                                                                                             Dated :-  22/03/2018 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :- 

1)     The Sabhadhipati , Birbhum Zilla Parishad 

                                                                                                                                        .    

2) . The District Magistrate , Birbhum 

3)  The Additional Executive Officer , Birbhum Zilla Parishad  

4)   SDO , (Sadar) ,Suri, Birbhum 

5) The DIO ,NIC ,Birbhum with a request to publish the notice in Birbhum District web site http:// birbhum.govt.in 

6) The savapati ,Rajnagar Panchayat samity . He is requested to remain present with all members of ‘TENDER COMMITTEE’ 

 at the time of opening/evaluation of Technical Bid as well as Financial Bid. 

   8-10)     Sub-Assistant Engineer ….(All) Rajnagar Dev.Block 

       11) .  The Accountant -cum-Head Clark ,Rajnagar Dev. Block/ Panchayat Samity. 

       12)   The Cashier of this Block/ P.S 

            Copy forwarded for information to the Deputy Secretary ,Govt. of West Bengal , Department of P&RD , Joint Administrative 

            Building ,Block HC-7 ,Sector –III , and Kolkata-700106 with a request to arrange for publishing the aforesaid notice in the website of   

            P& RD department. 

                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                                                      Executive Officer 

                                                                                                                                                                              Rajnagar  Panchayat Samiti 

                                                                                                                                                                    Rajnagar , Birbhum 

 


